
اصفهان -وزارت امور خارجه  نمايندگي

به نام خدا

جناب آقاي موفق

مديركل محترم سازمان صنعت، معدن و تجارت استان اصفهان 

مناقصات دولتي تركمنستان موضوع: 

با سلام،

احتراماً، فرم هاي مناقصات دولتي تركمنستان واصله از سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران در عشق آباد، جهت ملاحظه و      

اقدام لازم به شرح ذيل به پيوست ايفاد مي گردد:

در مورد خريد تجهيزات عمومي كارخانه براي شركت  1400/  9/  30مورخ  1008430فرم مناقصه شماره       .1

دولتي تركمن گاز 

در خصوص مناقصه تعميرات اساسي پالايشگاه نفت تركمن 1400/  9/  30مورخ   1008451فرم مناقصه شماره  .2

از كميسيون )مناقصه( انتخاب تامين كنندگان باشي براي مجتمع پالايشگاه هاي نفت تركمن باشي به نمايندگي 

مجتمع نفت و گاز تركمنستان

در مورد مناقصه بين المللي براي احداث كارگاه توليدي 1400/  9/  30مورخ   1008476فرم مناقصه شماره  .3

تن در روز ولايت آحال  براي كنسرن دولتي تركمن ژئولوژي به نمايندگي از  100ظروف شيشه اي با ظرفيت 

كميسيون انتخاب رقابتي تامين كنندگان مجتمع نفت و گاز تركمنستان

در خصوص محصولات شيميايي و مواد كمكي براي شركت  30/9/1400مورخ  1008482فرم مناقصه شماره  .4

( تركمن تورباOJSCسهامي)

ت نيروگاه در خصوص ارائه خدمات مشاوره اي براي ساخ 30/9/1400مورخ  1008506فرم تمديد مناقصه شماره  .5

مگاوات در ولايت بالكان براي وزارت نيرو تركمنستان  10هيبريدي خورشيدي و بادي با ظرفيت 

خواهشمند است دستور فرمايند مراتب به شركت ها و دستگاه هاي ذيربط در استان اصفهان منعكس و اين  

نمايندگي را از نتيجه اقدامات مطلع نمايند.

سالاريان عليرضا  

 نمايندگي رئيس

١٠١٠٦٨٨/٩٩٥٤ :شماره   
 ٠١/١٠/١٤٠٠ :تاريخ 

 دارد  :پيوست



2

:  رونوشت

 -

 -

 -

جناب آقاي دکتر امیر رضا نقش، سرپرست محترم هماهنگی امور اقتصادي استانداري اصفهان    

جناب آقاي گلشیرازي، رئیس محترم اتاق بازرگانی، صنایع، معادن و کشاورزي اصفهان    

  جناب آقاي عبدالوهاب سهل آبادي، رئیس محترم هیات مدیره خانه صنعت، معدن و تجارت استان اصفهان  



عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران نمایندگی:

را براي خريد منابع فني ٠٣٧-T/GAZمناقصه شماره :مناقصه نام

داخلي:مناقصه نوع

كنسرن دولتي تركمن گاز :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

دولت :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

١٤٠٠/  ١١/  ٠٦ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

تركمن گاز  -١٥مناقصه شماره كليدواژه:

ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

١٠٠٨٤٣٠/١٤٦٩ شماره صادره:

 ٣٠/٠٩/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

غلامعباس ارباب خالص 

 سفير



1400   رآذ -آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران   1 

تعاليبسمه
15مارهمناقصه ش

آبادعشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

:51شماره  متن مناقصه
Turkmengas State Concern announces tender №T/GAZ-037 for the purchase of material and 
technical resources for the needs of Turkmengas SC 

Lot No.2 - General plant equipment 

Parties are invited to the address of Turkmengas SC: 

 to submit a written application (from companies registered or having Bank accounts in offshore
zones, applications are not accepted) about the desire to participate in the tender with the full 
name of the participant, its legal status, country of registration and details; 

 get acquainted with the Law of Turkmenistan on tenders for the supply of goods, performance
of works, rendering of services for state needs, the Rules of the tender and the list of documents 
required for participation in the tender; 

 get the specification of lots, technical requirements and the basic terms of the contract;
 receive an invoice for payment of funds in the amount of 500 US dollars or the equivalent in

manats (without excluding VAT and bank costs) for one lot for participation in the tender free of 
charge. 

Tender offers are accepted until 12.00 – 26.01.2022, local time. 

The account for the transfer of funds will be specified when submitting a written application. 

One sealed envelope with a full tender offer (quotation) certified with a mastic seal must be delivered 
to the Turkmengas’s address from the moment of publication of the announcement and accepted for 
consideration after receipt of funds to the account. 

The tender envelope must include an electronic version of the questionnaire, the main terms of the 
contract (in the Word format) and the technical and economic specification (in the Excel format). 

Information phones: 

40-37-39; 40-37-40 

40-37-41; 40-37-42 

Fax: 

40-37-45 

Email: 

turkmengaz@online.tm 

 Archabil Avenue 56, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 



1400   رآذ -آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران   2 

يفنمنابع  ديخر يرا برا T/GAZ-037مناقصه شماره نوان: ع
تركمن گاز يكنسرن دولت: رگزار كننده مناقصهب
داخلي -تجاري: وع مناقصهن

)2022 ژانويه 26 ( 1400ماه  نبهم 6 : هاري مناقصرگزت بمهل

اقصه:منموضوع 

كارخانه يعموم زاتيتجه



عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران نمایندگی:

مناقصه تعميرات اساسي پالايشگاه نفت تركمن باشي:مناقصه نام

بين المللي  -ساخت وساز:مناقصه نوع

 :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده
مجتمع پالايشگاه هاي نفت تركمن باشي به نمايندگي از كميسيون )مناقصه( انتخاب

 تامين كنندگان مجتمع نفت و گاز تركمنستان

دولت :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

١٤٠٠/  ١٠/  ١٧ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

پالايشگاه نفت تركمن باشي -١٣مناقصه شماره كليدواژه:

ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

١٠٠٨٤٥١/١٤٦٩ شماره صادره:

 ٣٠/٠٩/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

غلامعباس ارباب خالص 

 سفير



1400   رآذ -آباد  قدر عش سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران   1 

تعاليبسمه
13مارهمناقصه ش

آبادعشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

:31شماره  متن مناقصه
Turkmenbashi Oil Refineries Complex on behalf of the Commission on (tender) selection 
of suppliers of oil and gas complex of Turkmenistan announces international tender for 
overhaul with replacement of internal devices, linings of the reactor-regenerator unit 
100ofthe millisecond catalytic cracking unit MSCC of the Turkmenbashi Oil Refinery 

You are invited to the FER Department of Turkmenbashi Oil Refineries: 

 to submit a written application form for participation in the tender, indicating the full name
of the participant, its legal status, country of registration, details and contact phone numbers; 

 to be familiar with the Rules of the tender for the selection of contractors for the oil and
gas complex of Turkmenistan; 

 get specification;

To participate in the tender, parties must pay the amount of a special (tender) fee in the amount 
of 1,725 USD (including VAT). 

The account for the transfer of funds will be specified while submitting a written application. 

Tender proposals are accepted within 20 (twenty) business days from the date of publication of 
the announcement until 17.00 local time. 

Packages with tender proposals must be delivered to the specified address from the date of 
publication of the announcement and are accepted for consideration after receipt of funds to the 
account. 

Tender proposal in sealed two envelopes. The first envelope should contain technical 
specifications, the second envelope should contain the commercial offer with calculations and 
justification of the proposed cost of work and services. 

Information phones: 

+993 (243) 9-61-27 

+993 (243) 2-03-89 

Fax: 

+993 (243) 2-11-49 

E-mail: 

tngizt@online.tm    Turkmenbashi, Balkan Velayat, Turkmenistan 



1400   رآذ -آباد  قدر عش سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران   2 

باشيمن پالايشگاه نفت تركمناقصه تعميرات اساسي  ن:عنوا
(مناقصه) انتخـاب ونيسياز كم يندگيمابه ن ينفت تركمن باش يها شگاهيمجتمع پالا: رگزار كننده مناقصهب

كنندگان مجتمع نفت و گاز تركمنستان نيتام
بين المللي -وساز ساخت: وع مناقصهن

)2022 ژانويه 7 ( 1400دي ماه  17 : هاري مناقصرگزت بمهل

واحد 100 اگرياح - واحد راكتور يآسترها ،يداخل يدستگاه ها ضيبا تعو ياساس راتيتعممناقصه: موضوع 
MSCC يا هيثان يليم يزوريكاتال نگيكراك



عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران نمایندگی:

مناقصه بين المللي براي احداث كارگاه توليدي:مناقصه نام

بين الملي:مناقصه نوع

وزارت صنعت و توليد ساختماني تركمنستان :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

دولت :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

١٤٠٠/  ١٠/  ٣٠ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

وزارت صنعت و توليد ساختماني تركمنستان  - ١٦مناقصه شماره كليدواژه:

ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

١٠٠٨٤٧٦/١٤٦٩ شماره صادره:

 ٣٠/٠٩/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

غلامعباس ارباب خالص 

 سفير



1400   آذر -سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران در عشق آباد    1 

تعاليبسمه
16مناقصه شماره

آبادعشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

:61شماره  متن مناقصه
The Ministry of Industry and Construction Production of Turkmenistan announces an open 
international tender for the construction of an additional glass container production 
workshop with a capacity of 100 tons per day in the Gokdepe etrap of Ahal velayat 

All interested parties should contact the Ministry of Industry and Construction Production of 
Turkmenistan. 

 to submit a written application form for participation in the tender, indicating the full name
of the participant, its legal status and details, as well as attach to it the registration and 
charter documents of the applicant, power of attorney 

 pay for participation 575 US dollars or the equivalent in manats for each lot (payment for
participation is non-refundable). 

Bids are accepted within 30 (thirty) business days at the specified address from the date of 
publication. 

Proposals received later than the deadline will not be accepted and considered. 

The account for the transfer of funds will be indicated upon submitting a written application. 

Bids must be delivered to the specified address from the date of publication of the announcement 
and are accepted for consideration after receipt of funds to the account. 

Packages of tender documents will be accepted in two envelopes: a commercial offer (the 
envelope with a commercial offer includes only the price specification) and a technical offer (the 
envelope with a technical offer includes all other necessary documents). 

Phones for inquiries: 

39-00-19 

39-00-17 

39-00-21 

 Archabil Avenue 132, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 



1400   آذر -سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران در عشق آباد    2 

يدياحداث كارگاه تول يبرا يالملل نيمناقصه بعنوان: 
تركمنستان يساختمان ديوزارت صنعت و تولبرگزار كننده مناقصه: 

بين المللي -ساخت و سازنوع مناقصه: 
)2022 ژانويه 20 ( 1400دي ماه  30 : مهلت برگزاري مناقصه

مناقصه:موضوع 

آحال تيتن در روز ولا 100 تيبا ظرف  يا شهيظروف ش دياحداث كارگاه تول



عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران نمایندگی:

فني منابع خريد جهت № ٠٨–T/TURBAمناقصه بين المللي :مناقصه نام

بين المللي:مناقصه نوع

تركمن توربا (OJSCشركت سهامي) :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

دولت :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

١٤٠٠/  ١١/  ٠١ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

تركمن توربا (OJSCشركت سهامي) -١٧مناقصه شماره كليدواژه:

ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

١٠٠٨٤٨٢/١٤٦٩ شماره صادره:

 3٠/٠٩/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

غلامعباس ارباب خالص 

 سفير



1400   رآذ -آباد  در عشق هوري اسلامي ايرانسفارت جم   1 

تعاليبسمه
17مارهمناقصه ش

آبادعشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

:71شماره  متن مناقصه
Turkmenturba Open Joint Stock Company announces international tender №T/TURBA–08 for the 
purchase of material and technical resources for the needs of Turkmenturba OJSC 

Lot №5 – Chemical products and auxiliary materials 

You are invited to the address OJSC Turkmenturba: 

 submit written application (from companies registered or having Bank accounts in offshore zones,
applications are not accepted) about the desire to participate in the tender with the full name of the 
participant, its legal status, country of registration and details; 

 be familiar with the Law of Turkmenistan "On tenders for the supply of goods, performance of works,
rendering of services for state needs", the statement of the "Rules of the tender" and the list of documents 
required for participation in the tender; 

 get the specification of Lots, technical requirements and the basic terms of the contract;
 receive invoice for payment of funds in the amount of 500 US dollars or the equivalent in manats

(without excluding VAT and Bank costs) for one Lot for participation in the tender free of charge. 

Tender proposals are accepted within 30 (thirty) business days from the date of official publication of the 
announcement, until 12.00 local time. 

The account for the transfer of funds will be specified when submitting a written application. 

One sealed envelope with a full tender offer (quotation) certified with a mastic seal must be delivered to the 
above address from the moment of publication of the announcement and accepted for consideration after 
receipt of funds to the account. 

It is mandatory to enclose the electronic version of the questionnaire, the main terms of the contract (Word 
format) and the technical and economic specification (Excel format) in the tender envelope. 

Information phones: 

24-43-51 

24-48-44 

24-48-46 

Fax: 

24-48-34 

Email: 

tturba@online.tm 

 S.Turkmenbashi Avenue 1, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 



1400   رآذ -آباد  در عشق هوري اسلامي ايرانسفارت جم   2 

يفن منابع ديجهت خر № T/TURBA–08 يالملل نيمناقصه بان: عنو
تركمن توربا يشركت سهام: رگزار كننده مناقصهب
الملليبين  –تجاري : وع مناقصهن

)2022 ژانويه 21 ( 1400ماه  بهمن  1 : هاري مناقصرگزت بمهل

يو مواد كمك ييايميمحصولات شمناقصه: موضوع 



عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران نمایندگی:

تمديد مناقصه بين المللي از سوي وزارت نيرو تركمنستان:مناقصه نام

بين المللي :مناقصه نوع

وزارت نيرو تركمنستان :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

دولت :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

١٤٠٠/  ١٠/  ٠٩ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

وزارت نيرو  -١٤مناقصه شماره كليدواژه:

ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

١٠٠٨٥٠٦/١٤٦٩ شماره صادره:

 3٠/٠٩/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

غلامعباس ارباب خالص 

 سفير



1400   رآذ -آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران   1 

تعاليبسمه
14مارهمناقصه ش

آبادعشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

:41شماره  متن مناقصه

The Ministry of Energy of Turkmenistan extends an international tender for the provision of consulting 
services for the turnkey construction of a hybrid solar and wind power plant with a capacity of 10 MW 
in the Serdar etrap of Balkan velayat 

Parties are invited to: 

submit a written application addressed to the Minister of Energy of Turkmenistan about the desire to 
participate in the tender, indicating the full name of the participant, his legal status, country of 
registration and details; 

obtain lot specifications and technical requirements from the Department of Prospective Development, 
New Technologies and Capital Construction of the Ministry of Energy of Turkmenistan 

receive a package of tender documents by paying USD 1,500 (excluding VAT and bank charges). 

Bids are accepted until December 30, 2021 until 16.00. 

Packages with tender bids are accepted for consideration after receipt of funds to the account. 

Phones for inquiries: 

37-94-31 

37-94-33 

 2022 Street 55, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan



1400   رآذ -آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران       2 

 

 تركمنستان رويوزارت ن ياز سو يالملل نيمناقصه ب ديتمدان: عنو

  تركمنستان رويوزارت ن: رگزار كننده مناقصهب
  المللي بين  –خدماتي : وع مناقصهن

  )2021ردسامب 30 ( 1400دي ماه  9 : هاري مناقصرگزت بمهل

 10 تيبا ظرف يو باد يديخورش يديبريه روگاهيساخت ن يبرا يارائه خدمات مشاوره امناقصه: موضوع 
  بالكان تيولامگاوات در 

 

 
 

 

 
 




